

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

23-24228

### Date response sent

05/09/23

### Subject

Junior doctors study leave policy/practices,

### Details of enquiry

- 1) Do you grant your trainee doctors lieu time if they attend a weekend course that is not mandatory training?
- 2) Do you allow senior trainees to take private study leave before an exam related to their special interest subject?

### Response sent

- 1) Do you grant your trainee doctors lieu time if they attend a weekend course that is not mandatory training?  
Yes, but we have not received any requests for this.
- 2) Do you allow senior trainees to take private study leave before an exam related to their special interest subject?  
Yes, but we have not received any requests for this

For contextual purposes, you may be interested to note that the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a small specialist mental health Trust, and not a hospital. We provide outpatient, and mainly psychological, services. We do not provide acute services, nor inpatient patient services, do not have an A&E department.